1
HS1L Interlock Switches with Solenoid
3000N locking strength (strongest* in class)!
Six contacts in a compact housing (same size as HS1E)!
Suitable for large and heavy doors.
Same actuators as HS1E (locking strength 3000N) can be used.
Same dimensions and mounting
hole layouts as HS1E.

 1NC+1NC
HS1L-DQ44KMSRP-R
Part Number Guide
LED Rated Voltage
4: 24V DC
LED Color
G: Green
R: Red
Conduit Port Size
Blank: 1/2
P: PG13.5
M: M20
Housing Color
R: Red and Black
Locking Strength
MS: 3000N
Manual Unlocking
Key
K: With key
Solenoid Unit Voltage/
Lock Mechanism
4: 24V DC/Spring Lock
7Y: 24V DC/Solenoid Lock
Terminal
Block (M3)
Actuator Entry Slots
(Two)
Conduit Port
Contact
Mechanism (M3)
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
HS1L Interlock Switches with Solenoid
Types
Lock
Mechanism
Circuit
Code Contact	Configuration
Manual
Unlocking
Key
Conduit
Port Size
LED
Indicator Part Number
Spring Lock
R
Main: 1NC+1NC Door monitor: 1NO/1NC
  Lock monitor: 2NC
Monitor circuit:
Monitor circuit:
Monitor circuit:
Monitor circuit:
2221
41 421211
33 34
51 52
61 62
Main circuit:
With